2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  T1
°
A
COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
REMAINING PORTION OF HI-LITE™

SPECIFICATION:
Pin and Collar Assembly Part Number Combination
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:
    Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
1
1
HSTMJ31970-04-8
1
Size and Grip Length, See Above Example
                HSTMJ319UT( )-( )   = Ti-Shield III, HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292.
                                                     lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                HSTMJ319SY( )-( )   = Phosphate fluoride treat, solid film lube per AS5272, Type I,
                                                     and color red on  thread end.
 Curved or flat edge manufacturer's option.
                                  After February, 21st of 2015, HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per5
                                  HSTMJ319AZ04-8                                       Hi-Shear Spec. 294 will be replaced by REACH compliant HI-KOTE™ 1 NC
    HI-LITE™ Product Specification M380.
Pin Part Number
                                       aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in
655 MPa shear minimum.HEAT TREAT:
                                       European Union.
Pin Part Number
1
GENERAL NOTES:   1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within 0.25 FIM.
                                   2. Dimensions are in millimeters and to be met after finish.
                                   3. Surface texture per ISO/R468.
                                 4
FINISH:   HSTMJ319-( )-( )      = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color
                                                    blue-violet (equivalent to LN9368 Blatt 4), with color code
                                                    black on thread end plus cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
                                                    Spec. 305.
                HSTMJ319AZ( )-( )   = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                                     with color code black on thread end, and cetyl alcohol
           8mm Maximum Grip Length
       4mm Nominal Diameter Pin
MATERIAL:   6Al-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967 for all sizes.